Glenwood  

Durban 

1 213m2 

SCOPE AND EXTENT OF THE TENDER  

4. The successful bidder(s) will be expected to execute and conduct the following tasks for/ provide the following 

services / items to the Department: 

 To provide total number of one hundred and sixty-four (164) cleaners and twelve (12) supervisors to render a 

comprehensive cleaning and hygiene services day-to-day (Monday to Friday) with the exception of Cape 

Town Harbour (Cowrie Place) that will include weekends and public holidays in the buildings as stated above;